

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 327 OF 2006

NANDI INFRA.CORR.ENT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 144 of 2006

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 96 of 2007

Date: 14/09/2007 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.T.Anantharaman, Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Uday Holla, Adv.Genl.for the State(Mentioned by)
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

st

List these petitions in the 1 week of October, 2007.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)