

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 327 OF 2006

NANDI INFRA.CORR.ENT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dt.21.07.2006,interim directions,further direction and bring on record the subsequent events/directions and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

I.A.NO.6(Apln. For seeking permission to exercise its contractual rights)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 144 of 2006 in C.A.No.3492-94/2005
(With appln.(s) for seeking leave to place on record addl. facts/documents in support of the contempt petition and office report)

AND CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 96 of 2007 in C.A.Nos.3492-3494/2005
(With appln.(s) for interim relief)

Date: 05/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.T.Anantharaman, Adv.
Mr.Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr.Anirudh Misra, Adv.
Mr.R.V.S.Naik, Adv.
Mr.Vasudevan Raghavan,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Udaya Holla, Adv.Genl.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr.A.K.Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

th
List on 29 October, 2007.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master