

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 327 OF 2006

NANDI INFRA.CORR.ENT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and further direction and bring onrecord the subsequent events/directions and seeking modiciation of court's order dated 21.7.2006 and impleadment as aprty respondent and seeking permission to exercise contractual rights filed by resp. permission and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 144 of 2006 in C.A. No. 3492-94/2005

(With appln. for seeking leave to place on record additional facts/documents in support of the contempt petition and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 96 of 2007 in C.A. No. 3492-3494/2006

(With appln. for interim relief and permission to file addl. documents)

WITH

I.A. No. 4 in C.A. No. 3492/2005

(For permission to file contempt petition)

W.P(C) NO. 545 of 2007

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.A.Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K.T.Anantharaman, Adv.
 Mr. R.V.S.Naik, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K.T.Anantharaman, Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
 - 2-

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. Herris Beeran, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.
 Mr. Hemal K.Sheth, Adv.
 M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S.Naganand, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.Sriranga, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J.Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. B.B.Acharya, AG, State of Karnataka,
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Arul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

W.P.(C) Nos. 327/2006 & 545/2007:

Application for impleadment is rejected.
List these petitions in the second week of August, 2008
for final disposal.

Contempt Petition Nos. 144/2006 & 96/2007:

Issue notice.
Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor is
dispensed with for the present. Reply, if any, be filed within six weeks.
List these contempt petitions along with Writ Petition No. 327/2006.

-3-

I.A. No. 4 in C.A. No. 3492/2005:

Prayer for permission to file contempt petition is
rejected.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master