

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 327 OF 2006

NANDI INFRA.CORR.ENT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and further direction and bring on record the subsequent events/ directions and modification of Court's order dated 21.7.2006 and permission to file additional documents and office report)
(for final disposal)

with

Contempt Petition(C) No.144/2006 in C.A. Nos.3492-94/2005

(With appln.(s) for seeking leave to place on record additional facts/ documents in support of the contempt petition and office report)

Contempt Petition(C) No.96/2007 in C.A. Nos.3492-3494/2005

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and permission to file additional documents)

W.P.(C) No.545/2007

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) no.11829/2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.V.S. Naik, Adv.
Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv.

2

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
 Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.
 Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 17th September, 2008.

Reply, if any, shall be filed by 11th September, 2008.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Assistant Registrar