

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (C) NO(s). 327 OF 2006

NANDI INFRA.CORR.ENT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and further direction and bring on record the subsequent events/directions and seeking modification of court's order dated 21.7.2006 and appln. filed by the respondent seeking permission to exercise its contractual rights and permission to file addl. documents and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 144 of 2006 in C.A. No. 3492-94/2005  
(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 96 of 2007 in C.A. No. 3492-3494/2006  
(With appln. for interim relief and permission to file addl. documents)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 545 of 2007  
(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO.11829/2008  
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P.(C) D.No.23593/2008  
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 03/02/2009 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D.A.Dave, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K.T.Anantharaman,Adv.  
Mr. R.V.S.Naik, Adv.  
Mr.Vasudev Raghavan, adv.  
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Shwetank Shailkawal, Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.  
  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mahopatra,Adv.

MS. Triveni Poteker, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, S.G.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.J.Amith, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

W.P.(C) No. 327/2006:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In this writ petition challenge was to the constitution of a  
commission of inquiry by notification

-3-

dated 10.07.2006. It is stated that by a subsequent notification

dated 23.10.2008 earlier notification has been withdrawn.

That

being so, nothing further survives in this petition which is

accordingly disposed of.

W.P.(C) No. 545/2007:

Challenge in this petition was to the decision of the

Government to go for fresh global tender. This court had stayed

the decision of the Government on 27.09.2007. It is brought to

our notice that subsequently a notification has been issued on

18.10.2008 withdrawing the decision to go for fresh global

tenders. In view of this fact situation, nothing further survives in

this petition which is accordingly disposed of.

Contempt Petn. © No. 144/2006 in C.A. No. 3492-

94/2005, Contempt Petn. © No. 96/2007 in C.A. 3492-

3494/2005, SLP(C) No. 11829/2008, W.P.(C) No.

D23593/2008, SLP(C) No. 16717/2008 and SLP(C) No.

1789/2009:

List these matters on 04.02.2009.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master